



### GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Local Self Government Department – Suchitwa Mission – Establishment - Appointment of Assistant Co-ordinators in Wayanad District Suchitwa Mission on deputation basis – Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

# LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (IA) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.2971/2017/LSGD. Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 31/08/2017

Read:- 1) Letter No.1782/B/2016/SM dated 12.06.2017 from the Executive Director, Sychitwa Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

2) Government letter No. LSGD-IA2/94/2017/LSGD dated 14.08.2017.

### <u>ORDER</u>

In the circumstances reported by the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission as were the letter read above, the Government are pleased to accord sanction for the deputation of the applicants listed below against the post and districts mentioned against their names for a period of one year from the date of joining duty in Suchitwa Mission under usual terms and conditions of deputation and on further conditions stipulated as per Rule 140(c), Part I, Kerala Service Rules.

SI. No	Name of officers	Present designation	Post and District
1	Sri A. K. Rajesh	Overseer (3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade), Kaipata Municipality, Wayanad	Assistant Co-ordinator (SWM), Wayanad
2	Sri. M. P. Rajendran	Extension Officer, Kalpata Block, Wayanad	Assistant Co-ordinator (IEC), Wayanad

2. The Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission is also directed to furnish the details called for there in the letter read above, in order to assess the manpower issues in Suchitwa Mission.

#### (By order of the Governor)

## LEENA N P

# **Under Secretary to Government**

То

The Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission, Thiruvananthapuram

The Rural Development Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram

The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram

The Persons concerned (Through the controlling officers)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thituvananthapuram The Executive Director, IKM, Thiruvananthapuram

SF/OC

Forwarded/ By Order

Section Officer